

<

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 2999/2007 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in CRLR No. 1934/2002 of  
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

MANDADI KOTESWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt.02.11.2007)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner  
that

he has received the information that the petitioner has already surrendered. Two  
weeks' time is granted to file proof of surrender.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER