

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.2999/2007 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in CRLR No. 1934/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MANDADI KOTESWARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.V.Rao, Adv.

Mr.Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, as a last chance, further four weeks' time is granted for filing proof of surrender failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Usha Sharma)
Court Master